Differential Clock Buffer/Driver
CY2SSTV855
Features
• Phase-locked loop (PLL) clock distribution for Double
Data Rate Synchronous DRAM applications
• 1:5 differential outputs
• External feedback pins (FBINT, FBINC) are used to
synchronize the outputs to the clock input

AC Electrical Specifications (AVDD = VDDQ = 2.5V±5%, TA = –40°C to +85°C)[10, 11] (continued)
Parameter Description Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2SSTV855ZC 28-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70C
CY2SSTV855ZCT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70C
CY2SSTV855ZI 28-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 to 85C
CY2SSTV855ZIT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial,–40 to 85C
Lead Free
CY2SSTV855ZXC 28-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70C
CY2SSTV855ZXCT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70C
CY2SSTV855ZXI 28-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 to 85C
CY2SSTV855ZXIT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial,–40 to 85C
PIN 1 ID
SEATING
PLANE
BSC.